INSURANCE. 
Tenant will carry during the Term, at its own cost and expense, the following insurance: (i) " A l l 

Risk" property insurance for its property's replacement cost; (ii) commercial general liability insurance with a 
minimum limit of liability of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars $2,500,000 combined single limit 
for bodily injury or death/property damage arising out of any one occurrence; and (iii) Workers' Compensation 
Insurance as required by law. The coverage afforded by Tenant's commercial general liability insurance shall 
apply to Landlord as an additional insured, but only with respect to Landlord's liability arising out of its interest